
County Name Email Phone Number (s)

Annapolis Herman Plehn hplehn72@gmail.com 902-670-5127

Clint Campbell cnkcampbell@yahoo.ca 902-578-4472

Gordon MacDonald bnw@ns.sympatico.ca 902-565-6106

David MacPherson davemacp@cdmsatlantic.ca 902-578-5834

Andrew S Byers abyers@perennia.ca 902-890-3702

Blair Cross beekeeping28@gmail.com 902-895-5546

Brooke Fulmer bjfulmer@seasidehighspeed.com 902-893-9339

Michael Hepburn michaelhepburn@eastlink.ca 902-324-3591

Lorraine Lewis lorlewisca@yahoo.com 902-221-1620

John MacDonald jmac3232@hotmail.com 902-209-4845

Sawyer Olmstead sawyerolmstead@gmail.com 902-890-7631

Bruce Stewart bruce.stewart@novascotia.ca 902-956-0462

Dianna & Bobby Bogdanova bogdanovascotia@gmail.com 902-661-7120

Brian Brewer brewmorr@hotmail.com 902-613-7359

902-667-4983

902-694-0977

902-254-2636

902-219-3230

902-728-8211

902-254-4281

Tyler Hobbs tyleehobbs@hotmail.com 902-686-3806

Adam Hankinson ahankinson@hotmail.com 902-837-7265

Peter Steiner beech.bitternut@gmail.com 902-307-6904

902-883-4340

902-717-5562

Ronald Hiltz ron.hiltz@yahoo.ca 902-835-1570

Randall Leard leardr@hotmail.com 902-237-0224

Wayne Matheson waynewm53@gmail.com 902-861-4014

Daniel Milner dandanmilner@gmail.com 782-641-0079

R. Jeffrey Thornhill jthornhill@baf.com 902-471-0028

Duncan Wetzel greenhives@outlook.com 902-221-2344

902-362-2401

902-220-5017

Sindy Pafel & Steven Teichman mail@blackbellyranch.ca 902-631-0801

Mike Allen sendtomikeallen@gmail.com 902-489-7610

Ciprian Abramiuc ciprian.abramiuc@gmail.com 902-201-6656

Alfredo Bonilla Castaneda bonillafamilyfarm@outlook.com 902-401-3481

902-680-8550

902-678-4897

Colin Hirtle info@hiddencreekfarm.ca 902-599-0619

John Lelievre johnlelievre@gmail.com 902-542-0468

Thelma MacDonald thelmamc9@gmail.com 902-698-0803

Tyler Whelen tyler.whelen@gmail.com 902-389-9100

Leo Beaton leo.g.beaton@gmail.com 902-759-8384

James Smith jamesdonaldsmith@aol.com 902-922-3188

902-499-2069

902-535-4107

Yarmouth Derrick Babin the.djembe.player@gmail.com 902-648-4306

Pictou

Cape Breton

Neil Erb nerb@eastlink.ca
Cumberland

Digby

Inverness

Jennifer Harrison jenharrison@mac.com

Hants mikeandtrudi@ns.sympatico.caMichael White

Richmond Blair Sampson blairsampson0119@gmail.com

Michael Boudreau mjboudreau3@gmail.com
Kings
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Colchester

Peter Kwan

alexchapman2009@hotmail.com Alex Chapman

papakilo.ns@gmail.com

Halifax

East Hants
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